
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

50.59

AB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson10 50.59

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 36.48



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 56.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.63

AB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay10 38.63

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.72



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.67

AB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske10 33.67

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett9 36.35

20034 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier9 37.51

20004 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist9 37.92

20039 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 36.02



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.99

AB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 35.99

24007 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs9 39.54

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay8 40.45

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 41.82

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 47.37



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAB 1/24/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 36.52



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AB 1/24/2016

131

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 47.56 2.754



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AB 1/24/2016

131

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AB 1/24/2016

132

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette90 60.59 2.179



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AB 1/24/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer95 52.29 2.907

16040 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles95 53.84 2.823

16031 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco95 61.8 2.46

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 69.49 2.187



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AB 1/24/2016

153

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 46.85 3.266

20029 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 45.84 3.338

20028 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 89.29 1.714



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AB 1/24/2016

153

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AB 1/24/2016

167

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 61.36 2.722

8003 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 76.15 2.193

8022 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 87.9 1.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/24/2016

169

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 49.88 3.388



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 48.73 3.489



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AB 1/24/2016

167

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 53.93 3.097

8001 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 55.73 2.997

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40.78 4.095

8013 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 46.6 3.584

8015 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 47.67 3.503

8023 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 49.27 3.389

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 56.16 2.974

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.13 2.732

8024 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 64.43 2.592

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 65.48 2.550

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 65.8 2.538



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AB 1/24/2016

167

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.14 4.379

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 43.17 3.868

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.66 3.657

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.71 3.653

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 55.17 3.027

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 63.18 2.643

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 40.81 4.092

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 41.17 4.056

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 44.89 3.720

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 45.23 3.692

12013 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 49.06 3.404

12014 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 50.25 3.323



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/24/2016

169

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.13 4.678

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 38.65 4.373

16005 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 43.63 3.873

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.36 3.568

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 49.93 3.385

16038 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.55 3.278

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 53.94 3.133

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 56.62 2.985

16015 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 42.72 3.956

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 48.94 3.453

16013 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 56.97 2.966



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 36.58 4.647

20037 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.42 4.543

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.97 4.253

20013 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 45.78 3.713

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 46.63 3.646

20015 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.02 3.147

20038 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.47 4.419

20005 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 48.71 3.490

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 52.73 3.224

20004 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 55.81 3.046

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 58.46 2.908

20036 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 63.52 2.676



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 37.51 4.532

24001 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.47 4.201

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 44.91 3.785

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 50.54 3.364

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.57 2.854

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ NT

24006 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43 3.953

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 44.33 3.835

24004 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 44.6 3.812

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.93 3.474

24007 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 54.42 3.124



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AB 1/24/2016

131

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 74.45 1.76



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20031 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 90.95 1.462



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 88.67 1.917



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

AB 1/24/2016

167

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 47.6 3.508

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 48.17 3.467

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 55.1 3.031

4010 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 63.87 2.615

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ NT

4009 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 71.52 2.335



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AB 1/24/2016

167

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.02 3.552

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 53.81 3.104

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 54.26 3.078

8026 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 63.98 2.610

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 74.25 2.249



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AB 1/24/2016

169

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 58.65 2.882



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 51.12 3.326

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 72.78 2.336



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AB 1/24/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 64.71 2.627

20025 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20018 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 70.56 2.409

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 73.96 2.299



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AB 1/24/2016

110

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 25.3 4.348



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/24/2016

112

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 30.68 3.651



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AB 1/24/2016

120

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 29.39 4.083



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

AB 1/24/2016

120

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AB 1/24/2016

123

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles100 31.22 3.94

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci95 38.54 3.191

16031 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 51.58 2.385



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AB 1/24/2016

126

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 34.14 3.691



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AB 1/24/2016

126

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 43.29 2.911

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 46.35 2.718



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8022 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 71.88 1.850



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AB 1/24/2016

136

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 33.32 4.082



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AB 1/24/2016

139

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 32.75 4.244



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 27.12 4.904

8013 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 31.68 4.198

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 35.48 3.749

8014 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 41.64 3.194

8001 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 43.59 3.051

8023 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 30.67 4.336

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 39.3 3.384

8024 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 43.18 3.080

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 44.53 2.987

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 49.29 2.698

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 52.57 2.53



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.35 4.863

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.58 4.654

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.61 4.492

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.93 4.444

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 30.06 4.424

12013 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 30.54 4.355

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.7 4.332

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.07 4.281

12014 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 37.96 3.504

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 41.01 3.243

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.92 5.131

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 30.18 4.407

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 52.85 2.517



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AB 1/24/2016

136

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 24.92 5.457

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.95 5.241

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.93 4.701

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 29.18 4.661

16005 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 31.12 4.370

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.79 4.278

16038 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 35.61 3.819

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 36.31 3.746

16015 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 39.61 3.433

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 25.53 5.327

16013 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 34.2 3.977

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 42.98 3.164

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 45.46 2.992

16035 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 47.47 2.865



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AB 1/24/2016

139

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.74 5.618

20013 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 29.42 4.725

20034 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 33.82 4.11

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.13 4.073

20004 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.64 4.013

20005 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 37 3.757

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 27.67 5.023

20037 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.76 5.007

20038 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 29.59 4.698

20015 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 37.3 3.727

20036 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 38.17 3.642

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 40.21 3.457

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 41.67 3.336



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AB 1/24/2016

139

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.48 5.455

24020 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.25 5.101

24001 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.37 5.079

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.77 4.517

24007 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 33.42 4.159

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 34.21 4.063

24004 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 37.07 3.75

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.78 4.374

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.77 4.116

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 41.62 3.34



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/24/2016

114

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AB 1/24/2016

120

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 54.91 2.185



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.13 3.897

4010 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 40.73 3.265

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.16 3.231

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.3 3.144

4009 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.69 2.789

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.55 3.849

4006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 43.22 3.077



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/24/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 30.06 4.424

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 32.61 4.079

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.84 4.457

8026 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 38.46 3.458

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 50.65 2.626



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AB 1/24/2016

136

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.78 3.6



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AB 1/24/2016

139

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.78 3.997

16039 Beulah Collie Joany White100 39.23 3.543

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 50.05 2.777

16019 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 53.08 2.619



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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AB 1/24/2016

139

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 42.73 3.253

20025 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 39.94 3.480

20018 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 46.73 2.975


